(GEN) has decided to participate in the capital increase carried out by Gen Pharma 
Caucasus Manufacturing Operations MMC (GEN Caucasus), a company in which GEN holds a 66% ownership stake. As a result of the 
capital increase, GEN Caucasus's capital has been raised to 15,300,000 AZN (Fifteen Million Three Hundred Thousand Azerbaijani 
Manat). GEN's ownership percentage has been maintained at 66%. 

KOTON 

Our company's financial statements for the period 01.01.2025 - 30.06.2025 are planned to be disclosed to the public on 14 August 
2025, with respect to their accounting dates.